, Master	DUPLICATE ORIGINAL Plumber Code Compliance (To be completed by your surety company.)	Bond 1234.567891017122
TONNA MECHANICAL INC		BOND NO. 9415454 (MN) FILED OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE
1935 BROADWAY AVE NW	ROCHESTER MN 55906	(507) 288-1908
as principal, and	UAL INSURANCE COMPANY	Telephone No.
121 EAST PARK SQUARE	OWATONNA MN 55060	(507)455-5200
Surety Company Address	City State Zip	Telephone No.

a corporation licensed to do business in the State of Minnesota, as Surety, are jointly and severally held and firmly bound to the State of Minnesota, as Obligee, in the sum of **TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS** (\$25,000) for the payment of which, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS a master plumber's license has been issued by the Obligee to the responsible master plumber of the company named above; and WHEREAS Minnesota Statutes, section 326.40, subdivision 2, requires a bond for all plumbing work entered into with the state.

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that, if undersigned Principal or such persons authorized to perform plumbing under the Principal's supervision performs plumbing in compliance with the plumbing codes as required pursuant to Minnesota Rules, Chapter 4715, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect for a period not to exceed one year ending December 31st. The period of this bond is <u>FEBRUARY 4</u>, <u>2003</u> through December 31, <u>2003</u>. During the term of this obligation, the Principal and Surety will pay unto the Obligee, or as otherwise directed by the Obligee, the amount needed to correct noncomplying plumbing work, not to exceed **TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000)** for the benefit of persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason of failure to comply with the requirements of the plumbing code, Minnesota Rules, Chapter 4715.

FURTHERMORE, it is understood and agreed that:

- 1. The aggregate liability of the Surety hereunder pertains to all claims arising during the period defined above.
- In the event the bond does not provide for correction of all noncomplying plumbing work, the bond paid by the undersigned Surety does not relieve the undersigned Principal of liability for correcting noncomplying plumbing work by said Principal or persons working under said Principal's supervision.
- 3. This bond is a continuous obligation which may be canceled at any time as to further liability upon the Surety's giving at least fifteen (15) days written notice to the Commissioner of Health. In the event of cancellation, the Surety shall not be discharged from any liability already accrued under this bond, or which shall accrue hereunder before the expiration of the fifteen (15) day notice period.

Signed and sealed this 4TH day	ofFEBRUARY 20	003 Surety Corporation FEDERATED	MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
MARK NELSON	PM004312	MARK NELSO	ROUSHAR
Print - Master Plumber's Name	License No.	Master Plumber's Signature	
TONNA MECHANICAL INC		S6 Ma	1 4 4 E 10 5 5 1 1
Print - Principal Name		Principal's Signature	
nonpayment will be charged a	panied, by a \$40 fee, payab \$20 fee (M,S, 332.50, subd	ole to the Minnesota Department of Healt	th. Checks returned for
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	nesota Department of Healt East Seventh Place, Suite2 b. Box 64975 Paul, MN 55164-0975 /215-0836 I Relay Service (Greater M) 800/627-3529 I Relay Service (Metro) 2010	ON 2003 CEIVED UNIT Deposit No.:	219 0307200

You must complete A or B and C

A. Acknowledgement of Individual or Partnership Contractor

C	tate of Minnesota)				
	ounty of)ss.				
9	n this day of		,, pe	rsonally came		
to	me well known to be the identic cknowledged the same to be his/h	al person(s) descr	ibed in and who e	xecuted the for	egoing bond an	d he/she/they
		/	1		(SEAL)	
No	otary Public	Date			(JEAL)	
N	Ay commission expires, Date	/				
St	acknowledgement of C tate of Minnesota ounty ofOlmsfed)	Intractor			
			2003 ne	rsonally came	Steve	Murphy
• w	on this 2 day of $5u$ tho being by me duly sworn, did s f $TONNA$ Mechan	say that he she is	Preside	int		
of	FTONNA Mechani	cal, Inc.		,a C		
cc	orporation; and that said instrume	ent was executed in	n behalf of the cor	poration by au	mority of its Bo	ard of Directors: that
	otary Public / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	<u>B</u> <u>6,2</u> Date 1,05			NOTARY P	RY STRANDE UBLIC - MINNESOTA on Expires Jan. 31, 2005
	cknowledgement of C	orporate Su	rety			
St	tate of Minnesota ounty of <u>STEELE</u>	ss.				
St	tate of Minnesota ounty of _STEELE	ss. FEBRUARY	, 2003,	personally cam	e_LISA ROL	JSHAR
St Co Oi an	tate of Minnesota ounty of <u>STEELE</u> on this <u>4TH</u> day of nd) FEBRUARY	_ to me personally	personally cam / known, who b	eing by me dul	y sworn, did say that he/sh
St Co On an is	tate of Minnesota ounty of <u>STEELE</u> n this <u>4TH</u> day of nd the attorney in fact, of FEDERATE) FEBRUARY ED MJTUAL INSUR/	to me personally	<pre>/ known, who b , the corporat</pre>	eing by me dul ion whose nam	y sworn, did s <mark>a</mark> y that he/sl e is affixed to the foregoir
St Co On an is in	tate of Minnesota ounty of <u>STEELE</u> in this <u>4TH</u> day of <u></u> ad <u></u> the attorney in fact, of <u>FEDERATE</u> istrument; that the seal affixed to	FEBRUARY MJTUAL INSURA the foregoing inst	to me personally ANCE COMPANY rument is the corp	<pre>/ known, who b , the corporat porate seal of th</pre>	eing by me dul ion whose nam e said corporat	y sworn, did say that he/sh e is affixed to the foregoir ion; and that said
St Co On an is in	tate of Minnesota ounty of <u>STEELE</u> n this <u>4TH</u> day of nd the attorney in fact, of FEDERATE	TEBRUARY D MJTUAL INSURA the foregoing inst of said corporatio ne executed said in	to me personally ANCE COMPANY rument is the corr n by authority of nstrument as attor	known, who b , the corporate porate seal of the its board of dire	eing by me dul ion whose nam e said corporat ectors and said te free act and c	y sworn, did say that he/sh e is affixed to the foregoin ion; and that said LISA ROUSHAR leed of said corporation.
St CC On an is in in / No	tate of Minnesota ounty of <u>STEELE</u> on this <u>4TH</u> day of ad the attorney in fact, of FEDERATE instrument; that the seal affixed to instrument was executed in behalf	D MJTUAL INSURA The foregoing inst of said corporation the executed said in D J J 2 D J 2 D	to me personally ANCE COMPANY rument is the corr n by authority of	known, who b , the corporat porate seal of th its board of dire ney in fact as th	eing by me dul ion whose nam e said corporat ectors and said	y sworn, did say that he/sh e is affixed to the foregoin ion; and that said LISA ROUSHAR deed of said corporation.

Notice to Individual Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all data, except your name and address, submitted in this application are considered private until you are issued a credential. When you become credentialed, all data in this application become public, except your social security number.

Notice to Corporate Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all data submitted in this application are public, except for the social security number of any responsible person, which is private. 9/2000

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

11

That FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal office in the City of Owatonna, State of Minnesota, does hereby constitute and appoint:

LISA ROUSHAR ______ of the City of _____ OWATONNA State

To sign its name as surety to, and to execute, affix the seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all surety bonds and penalties not exceeding:

ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000) EACH

TONNA MECHANICAL INC (MARK NELSON) ROCHESTER MN

The execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company.

This Power of Attorney granted by Federated Mutual Insurance Company shall terminate when the designee ceases to be:

1) Employed by Federated Mutual Insurance Company or

2) Employed by Federated Mutual Insurance Company in a job for which such Power of Attorney is required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its Executive Vice President and Assistant Secretary this the ______22ND ______ day of _____UNE _____2000

	FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	
	BY AL RIE	
	Executive Vice President	-
and	BY	
	Assistant Secretary	

No w Ker

(SEAL)

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF STEELE

On this <u>22ND</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, <u>2000</u> personally appeared before me, the undersigned notary public, <u>Sarah L Buxton</u> and <u>David W Ramsey</u> to me personally known, who, each being duly sworn by me, did say that they are respectively the Executive Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY and that the seal affixed to this instrument is the corporate seal of said Corporation and that this instrument was signed and sealed of behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said <u>Sarah L Buxton</u> and <u>David W Ramsey</u> acknowledge said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.



Kelly J. Hagen

COPY OF RESOLUTION

"BE IT RESOLVED that the President or any Vice President in conjunction with the Secretary is hereby authorized and empowered under the corporate seal of the Company, to appoint any person or persons as attorney or attorneys-in-fact, or agent or agents of the Company, in its name and as its act to execute and deliver, anywhere in the United States or Canada, any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship and other documents that the ordinary course of surety business may require."

"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Power of Attorney or other document appointing such person or persons as attorney or attorneys-in-fact or agent or agents of the Company may either be personally signed by the President, any Vice President, the Secretary or may be executed by said officers by means of facsimile signatures. The said personal signatures or facsimile signatures shall not require the Company seal or any other seal and shall be valid and binding on the company if executed either by personal signature or facsimile signature and with or without the Company seal being affixed thereto."

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an Executive Vice President of the FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney given by said Company to:

LISA ROUSHAR

(SEAL)

OWATONNA, MINNESOTA

authorizing and empowering such person to sign bonds as therein set forth, which Power of Attorney has never been revoked and is still in full force and effect.

I further certify that said Power of Attorney was given in pursuance of a resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of said Company duly called and held at the office of the Company in the Ciry of Owatonna, Minnesota on the 20th day of April, 19 82 at which meeting a quorum was present and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of said resolution, and the whole thereof as recorded in the minutes of the said meeting.

PURSUANT to the By-Laws of Federated Mutual Insurance Company, Article 8, Section 1; in the absence of inability of the Secretary to act, his duties shall be performed by the Assistant Secretaries in the order of their rank.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY this the 4TH day of FEBRUARY 2003

FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

1. 1.

Executive Vice President